

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
 SPECIFICATION NO. 2761A
 FRONT STREET BEAUTIFICATION
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: JILL SHIMAMOTO-SMITH

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE: \$4,479,894.00
 ADVERTISED DATE: April 28, 2022
 BID OPENING DATE: August 16, 2022

	REDUCED BID AMOUNT	GRAND TOTAL ITEM 1-20
	GRAND TOTAL SUM LESS LOCAL BUSINESS PREFERENCE	BI Description Unit of Measure Approximate Quantiy
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	\$ 4,479,894.00	\$ 4,869,450.00
1 Griffith Company	\$ 5,178,698.40	\$ 5,629,020.00
2 AID Builders, Inc	\$ 5,206,289.20	\$ 5,659,010.00
3 Environmental Construction, Inc.	\$ 5,628,422.92	\$ 6,117,851.00
6 Granite Construction Company	\$ 6,131,625.00	\$ 6,225,000.00
4 Simgel Co., Inc	\$ 5,880,640.00	\$ 6,392,000.00
5 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY	\$ 5,893,060.00	\$ 6,405,500.00
7 Access Pacific, Inc.	\$ 7,952,280.96	\$ 8,643,783.65
1) AVERAGE BID	\$5,793,863.81	\$6,242,701.83
2) STANDARD DEVIATION	\$ 953,138.04	\$ 1,026,706.53
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER	\$ (698,804.40)	\$ (759,570.00)

TRANSMITTAL 2

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
 SPECIFICATION NO. 2761A
 FRONT STREET BEAUTIFICATION
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: JILL SHIMAMOTO-SMITH

	Main Bid Item 1		Main Bid Item 2	
	ITEM 1		ITEM 2	
	Lump Sum Construction: For furnishing transportation, labor,		Custom Top Soil Mix: For furnishing transportation, labor,	
	Lump Sum		Cubic Yard	
	1		6000	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	\$ 2,100,000.00	\$ 2,100,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450,000.00
1 Griffith Company	\$ 2,142,000.00	\$ 2,142,000.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 315,000.00
2 AID Builders, Inc	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,110,000.00
3 Environmental Construction, Inc.	\$ 2,090,811.00	\$ 2,090,811.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600,000.00
6 Granite Construction Company	\$ 2,334,020.00	\$ 2,334,020.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720,000.00
4 Simgel Co., Inc	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500,000.00
5 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY	\$ 2,637,570.00	\$ 2,637,570.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690,000.00
7 Access Pacific, Inc.	\$ 3,216,413.65	\$ 3,216,413.65	\$ 133.00	\$ 798,000.00
1) AVERAGE BID	\$ 1,876,351.83	\$ 1,876,351.83	\$ 128.81	\$ 772,875.00
2) STANDARD DEVIATION	\$ 1,004,858.62	\$ 1,004,858.62	\$ 58.82	\$ 352,924.01
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER	\$ (42,000.00)	\$ (42,000.00)	\$ 22.50	\$ 135,000.00

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
 SPECIFICATION NO. 2761A
 FRONT STREET BEAUTIFICATION
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: JILL SHIMAMOTO-SMITH

	Main Bid Item 3		Main Bid Item 4	
	ITEM 3		ITEM 4	
	Plant Establishment, Maintenance, and Site Care: For		Excavate and Dispose of Non-Hazardous Contaminated	
	Days		Tons	
	90		5000	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 575,000.00
1 Griffith Company	\$ 170.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500,000.00
2 AID Builders, Inc	\$ 355.00	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675,000.00
3 Environmental Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 640,000.00
6 Granite Construction Company	\$ 64.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 365,000.00
4 Simgel Co., Inc	\$ 500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250,000.00
5 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 310,000.00
7 Access Pacific, Inc.	\$ 630.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 161.20	\$ 806,000.00
1) AVERAGE BID	\$ 402.38	\$ 36,213.75	\$ 128.03	\$ 640,125.00
2) STANDARD DEVIATION	\$ 320.29	\$ 28,825.93	\$ 55.19	\$ 275,959.89
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75,000.00

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
 SPECIFICATION NO. 2761A
 FRONT STREET BEAUTIFICATION
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: JILL SHIMAMOTO-SMITH

	Main Bid Item 5		Main Bid Item 6	
	ITEM 5		ITEM 6	
	Import Fill: For furnishing transportation, labor, materials,		Palm Trees: For furnishing transportation, labor, materials,	
	Cubic Yard 4300		Each 21	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	\$ 42.00	\$ 180,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,950.00
1 Griffith Company	\$ 25.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 71,400.00
2 AID Builders, Inc	\$ 95.00	\$ 408,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
3 Environmental Construction, Inc.	\$ 20.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 107,100.00
6 Granite Construction Company	\$ 45.00	\$ 193,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 67,200.00
4 Simgel Co., Inc	\$ 150.00	\$ 645,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 168,000.00
5 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY	\$ 75.00	\$ 322,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 65,100.00
7 Access Pacific, Inc.	\$ 105.00	\$ 451,500.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 95,550.00
1) AVERAGE BID	\$ 69.63	\$ 299,387.50	\$ 4,162.50	\$ 87,412.50
2) STANDARD DEVIATION	\$ 42.14	\$ 181,212.45	\$ 1,917.48	\$ 40,267.02
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER	\$ 17.00	\$ 73,100.00	\$ (2,450.00)	\$ (51,450.00)

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
 SPECIFICATION NO. 2761A
 FRONT STREET BEAUTIFICATION
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: JILL SHIMAMOTO-SMITH

	Main Bid Item 7		Main Bid Item 8	
	ITEM 7		ITEM 8	
	Electrical Work: For furnishing transportation, labor, Lump Sum		Crushed Miscellaneous Base - Contractor Furnished: For Cubic Yard	
	1		500	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00
1 Griffith Company	\$ 1,660,000.00	\$ 1,660,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,000.00
2 AID Builders, Inc	\$ 1,850,000.00	\$ 1,850,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00
3 Environmental Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,628,000.00	\$ 1,628,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 32,000.00
6 Granite Construction Company	\$ 1,522,000.00	\$ 1,522,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 220,000.00
4 Simgel Co., Inc	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00
5 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY	\$ 1,605,000.00	\$ 1,605,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60,000.00
7 Access Pacific, Inc.	\$ 2,151,500.00	\$ 2,151,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 42,000.00
1) AVERAGE BID	\$ 1,518,312.50	\$ 1,518,312.50	\$ 134.75	\$ 67,375.00
2) STANDARD DEVIATION	\$ 435,123.90	\$ 435,123.90	\$ 118.32	\$ 59,158.55
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER	\$ (1,030,000.00)	\$ (1,030,000.00)	\$ (80.00)	\$ (40,000.00)

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
 SPECIFICATION NO. 2761A
 FRONT STREET BEAUTIFICATION
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: JILL SHIMAMOTO-SMITH

	Main Bid Item 9		Main Bid Item 10	
	ITEM 9		ITEM 10	
	Treated Wood Waste (TWW) Removal and Disposal: For		Furnish and Install Chain Link Fencing: For furnishing	
	Pounds		Linear Ft	
	4200		1000	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 89,000.00
1 Griffith Company	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,000.00
2 AID Builders, Inc	\$ 60.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185,000.00
3 Environmental Construction, Inc.	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 88,000.00
6 Granite Construction Company	\$ 12.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 96,000.00
4 Simgel Co., Inc	\$ 20.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250,000.00
5 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95,000.00
7 Access Pacific, Inc.	\$ 1.30	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 103.35	\$ 103,350.00
1) AVERAGE BID	\$ 13.91	\$ 58,432.50	\$ 124.54	\$ 124,543.75
2) STANDARD DEVIATION	\$ 18.31	\$ 76,918.91	\$ 56.26	\$ 56,261.73
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1,000.00)

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
 SPECIFICATION NO. 2761A
 FRONT STREET BEAUTIFICATION
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: JILL SHIMAMOTO-SMITH

	Main Bid Item 11		Main Bid Item 12	
	ITEM 11		ITEM 12	
	PHL Railroad Flag Person(s): For furnishing transportation, 8 hr days 60		1 Gallon Shrubs: For furnishing transportation, labor, 1 GL Shrub 5700	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 85,500.00
1 Griffith Company	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 88,920.00
2 AID Builders, Inc	\$ 790.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 119,700.00
3 Environmental Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 142,500.00
6 Granite Construction Company	\$ 950.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 82,650.00
4 Simgel Co., Inc	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 142,500.00
5 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY	\$ 550.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 79,800.00
7 Access Pacific, Inc.	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 95,760.00
1) AVERAGE BID	\$ 1,798.75	\$ 107,925.00	\$ 18.36	\$ 104,666.25
2) STANDARD DEVIATION	\$ 1,711.54	\$ 102,692.69	\$ 4.34	\$ 24,714.51
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ (0.60)	\$ (3,420.00)

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
 SPECIFICATION NO. 2761A
 FRONT STREET BEAUTIFICATION
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: JILL SHIMAMOTO-SMITH

	Main Bid Item 13		Main Bid Item 14	
	ITEM 13		ITEM 14	
	5 Gallon Vines: For furnishing transportation, labor,		24 Inch Box Trees: For furnishing transportation, labor,	
	5 GL Vines 430		24" Box Tr 110	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 63,250.00
1 Griffith Company	\$ 41.00	\$ 17,630.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 57,970.00
2 AID Builders, Inc	\$ 51.00	\$ 21,930.00	\$ 673.00	\$ 74,030.00
3 Environmental Construction, Inc.	\$ 48.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 57,200.00
6 Granite Construction Company	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 613.00	\$ 67,430.00
4 Simgel Co., Inc	\$ 250.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55,000.00
5 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY	\$ 31.00	\$ 13,330.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 66,000.00
7 Access Pacific, Inc.	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 123,200.00
1) AVERAGE BID	\$ 72.25	\$ 31,067.50	\$ 641.00	\$ 70,510.00
2) STANDARD DEVIATION	\$ 68.22	\$ 29,336.08	\$ 188.68	\$ 20,754.90
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,280.00

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
 SPECIFICATION NO. 2761A
 FRONT STREET BEAUTIFICATION
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: JILL SHIMAMOTO-SMITH

	Contingency Item 15		Contingency Item 16	
	ITEM 15		ITEM 16	
	Excavate and Dispose of California Hazardous Waste Soil		Rain Event Action Plan Sampling and Testing for pH and	
	Tons		Samp Rain	
	500		60	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	\$ 175.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 90,000.00
1 Griffith Company	\$ 177.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
2 AID Builders, Inc	\$ 185.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,000.00
3 Environmental Construction, Inc.	\$ 198.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00
6 Granite Construction Company	\$ 185.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 12,780.00
4 Simgel Co., Inc	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
5 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00
7 Access Pacific, Inc.	\$ 266.50	\$ 133,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 42,000.00
1) AVERAGE BID	\$ 172.06	\$ 86,031.25	\$ 607.88	\$ 36,472.50
2) STANDARD DEVIATION	\$ 52.30	\$ 26,152.33	\$ 434.71	\$ 26,082.52
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER	\$ (2.00)	\$ (1,000.00)	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 87,000.00

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
 SPECIFICATION NO. 2761A
 FRONT STREET BEAUTIFICATION
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: JILL SHIMAMOTO-SMITH

	Allowance Item 17		Allowance Item 18	
	ITEM 17		ITEM 18	
	Unforeseen Miscellaneous Work: Bidder shall include in the		Unforeseen Utility and Substructure Modifications, Additions,	
	Lump Sum		Lump Sum	
	1		1	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
1 Griffith Company	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2 AID Builders, Inc	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
3 Environmental Construction, Inc.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
6 Granite Construction Company	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
4 Simgel Co., Inc	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
5 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
7 Access Pacific, Inc.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
1) AVERAGE BID	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2) STANDARD DEVIATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
 SPECIFICATION NO. 2761A
 FRONT STREET BEAUTIFICATION
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: JILL SHIMAMOTO-SMITH

	Allowance Item 19		Allowance Item 20	
	ITEM 19		ITEM 20	
	Internet-Based Project Management: Bidder shall include in		Traffic Signal Modification Work: Bidder shall include in the	
	Lump Sum		Lump Sum	
	1		1	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
1 Griffith Company	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2 AID Builders, Inc	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
3 Environmental Construction, Inc.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
6 Granite Construction Company	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
4 Simgel Co., Inc	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
5 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
7 Access Pacific, Inc.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
1) AVERAGE BID	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2) STANDARD DEVIATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



Shaun Shahrestani
 cn=Shaun Shahrestani,
 email=sshahrestani@portla.org, c=US
 2022.08.25 16:14:37 -07'00'

SHAUN SHAHRESTANI
 CHIEF HARBOR ENGINEER